Guisborough Three Tops

Guisborough Three Tops
N.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2014-5

Pos. No.
1 218
2 424
3 200
4 423
5 503
6 220
7 426
8 418
9 230

10 512
11 699
12 427
13 214
14 232
15 236
16 221
17 226
18 605
19 925
20 209
21 428
22 118
23 611
24 711
25 412
26 219
27 401
28 165
29 431
30 229
31 622
32 106
33 227
34 516
35 234
36 501
37 519
38 407
39 600
40 623
41 624
42 705
43 240
44 228
45 238
46 223
47 239
48 237
49 402
50 520
51 521
52 509
53 416
54 103

Name

Lewis Rodgers
Charlie Stead
Chris Roberts
Dan Middlemas
Simon Jones
Paul Darroch
Dez Fielden
Darren Fishwick
Neil Stabbs
Kevin McLoughlin
Joe Blackett
Chris Jeffries
Stefan McLoughlin
Tom Ratcliffe
Roger Sillito
Michael Lumb
Paul Evans

Dave Parker

Ben Grant

Ben Senior
Andrew Fox

Kay Neesam
Rob Williamson
Peter Hughes
lan Chapman
Spike Smith
Giles Hawking
Emma Bain
Simon Rycroft
Scott Gibson
Alistair Haddow
Nicola Kent

Mark Davinson
Chris Richardson
Peter Boyes

lan Hague
Michael Coe
Russ Grayson
Richard Clark
Scott Watson
Alistair MacDonald
Paul Kelly
Andrew Coleman
Steven Dickson
Rob Allinson
Christopher Dale
Marty Cooper

lan Haydon
Dean Stockwell
Dominic Barry
Andrew Marshall
Gavin Drummond
Mark Potter

Kath Aspin

Club

Loftus & Whitby
N'land Fell R
York Knavesmire
Dark Peak FR
Pickering Run
New Marske H.
Aycliffe RC
Chorley AC

York Knavesmire
North York Moors
Dark Peak FR
B'ham Marsh H.
North York Moors
York Knavesmire
Low Fell AC
Durham Fell R
Elvet Striders
Esk Valley Fell
Harrogate H
Loftus & Whitby
Pocklington Run
New Marske H.
Loftus & Whitby
Queensbury RC
NYP Tri.
Individual#

York Knavesmire
N'land Fell R
Pocklington Run
N'land Fell R
Esk Valley Fell
Loftus & Whitby
Derwentside AC
Easingwold RC
Individual#

New Marske H.
Queensbury RC
Pickering Run
Esk Valley Fell
Elvet Striders
Morpeth H & AC
Durham Fell R
Esk Valley Fell
Derwentside AC
RedcarR C
Individual#
NRG/Godleys
Aurora H.

Esk Valley Fell
FRA#

Loftus & Whitby
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
New Marske H.
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02-Nov-14
Race 3

time cat/pos/pts/total

66.54
67.21
68.46
69.34
70.02
70.33
70.47
71.17
71.27
71.47
72.05
73.02
73.05
73.19
73.42
73.43
73.58
74.05
74.23
74.46
75.04
75.05
76.12
76.14
76.33
77.45
77.46
77.47
78.15
78.35
79.07
79.17
79.41
79.42
79.43
79.44
79.46
79.47
80.14
80.25
80.30
80.46
82.07
82.10
82.42
82.44
83.06
83.07
83.09
83.33
83.48
84.02
84.14
84.47

MO/1/50/50
M40/1/50/50
MO/2/48/98*
M40/2/48/48*
M45/1/50/100
MO/3/46/46
M40/3/46/46
M40/4/45/45
MO/4/45/45
M45/2/48/98
M50/1/50/50
M40/5/44/44
MO/5/44/89
MO/6/43/43
MO/7/42/42
MO/8/41/41
MO/9/40/40
M50/2/48/94
M65/1/50/50
MO/10/39/87
M40/6/43/43
F45/1/50/100
M50/3/46/96
M55/1/50/50
M40/7/42/88
MO/11/38/38
M40/8/41/91
F45/2/48/48
M40/9/40/40
MO/12/37/37
M50/4/45/45
F40/1/50/100
MO/13/36/36
M45/3/46/46
MO/14/35/35
M45/4/45/137
M45/5/44/44
M40/10/39/125
M45/6/43/91
M50/5/44/44
M50/6/43/43
M55/2/48/96
MO/15/34/34
MO/16/33/33
MO/17/32/32
MO/18/31/31
MO/19/30/30
MO/20/29/29
M40/11/38/79
M45/7/42/42
M45/8/41/41
M45/9/40/83
M40/12/37/80

F45/3/46/94
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

16
161
225
241
703
608
619
425
618
702
420
504
704
947
422
615
421

2
217
164
429
199
517
945
419

1330
117
513
712
432
112

17
233
222
518

8
620
709
153
120
430
514
152
224

18
613
616

1333
805
198
505
166
100
102
755
417
515
603
617

Elizabeth Leason
Penny Browell
Danny Lim

John McCurley
Dave Collett
Julian Barwick
Martin Gabriel
Stephen Clark
Nicholas Cousins
Paul Smith

Mike Furby

Peter Riley

Mike Wilson
Brian Horn

Del Hand

David Dedman
Jason Taylor
Caroline Gaham
Kieran Pavey
Anna Smith
Nicholas O'Grady
Sue Haslam
Mark Jackson
Dave Tait

lan Puckrin
Michael Hetherton
Nina Cameron
David Heath

Ean Parsons
John Williams
Janet Cordingley
Charlotte Wilton
Adam Wilton
James Green
Phil Green

Lynn Humpleby
Chris Rushworth
Paul Lyons
Denise Tunstall
Joanne Goldsmith
David Selby

Paul Sheridan
Hilary Coventry
Andy Warbrick
Rachael Bullock
Phil Hu.-Narborough
Kevin Murray
Ronnie Sherwood
lan Harmer
Pamela Costello
lan Farrer
Sharon Gayter
Lisa Taylor
Camilla LA-Maatta
Chris Jamieson
Andrew Tullock
Stephen Alderton
lan Robinson

Sid Bollands

Durham Uni
Elvet Striders
Elvet Striders
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
North York Moors
Ripon Runners
Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
Pickering Run
Valley Striders
Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
Borrowdale FR
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
N'land Fell R
North York Moors
Individual#
Queensbury RC
New Marske H.
Scarborough AC
Individual#

Dark Peak FR
Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
N'land Fell R
New Marske H.
Sedgefield AC.
Esk Valley Fell
York Knavesmire
Thirsk & Sow H.
Esk Valley Fell
N'land Fell R
N'land Fell R
Pickering Run
Queensbury RC
North York Moors
Durham Fell R
New Marske H.
Elvet Striders
Esk Valley Fell
Thirsk & Sow H.
Esk Valley Fell
Elvet Striders
North York Moors
Esk Valley Fell
New Marske H.
Esk Valley Fell
RedcarR C
Pickering Run
North York Moors
N'land Fell R
Elvet Striders
Esk Valley Fell
RedcarR C

Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
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85.04
85.05
85.07
85.53
86.01
86.23
86.25
86.32
86.34
86.50
86.51
87.01
87.09
87.18
87.28
88.12
88.43
88.45
89.01
89.17
89.35
89.45
90.12
90.14
90.31
90.41
90.51
91.31
91.42
91.44
91.46
92.00
92.17
92.41
93.05
94.12
94.14
94.52
94.53
95.05
95.11
95.12
95.13
95.34
97.23
99.01
99.14
100.37
101.02
101.03
101.15
101.16
101.18
103.06
103.33
103.35
104.50
104.53
105.05

FJ/1/50/50
F40/2/48/48
MO/21/28/28
MO/22/27/27
M55/3/46/137
M50/7/42/132
M50/8/41/41
M40/13/36/36
M50/9/40/40*
M55/4/45/135
M40/14/35/35
M45/10/39/126
M55/5/44/134
M60/1/50/50
M40/15/34/34
M50/10/39/82
M40/16/33/33
FO/1/50/96
MO/23/26/26
F50/1/50/50
M40/17/32/32
F60/1/50/100
M45/11/38/38
M65/2/48/48
M40/18/31/31
M65/3/46/96
F45/4/45/45
M45/12/37/77
M55/6/43/43
M40/19/30/30
F50/2/48/98
FO/2/48/48
MO/24/25/25
MJ/1/50/50
M45/13/36/36
FO/3/46/139*
M50/11/38/38
M55/7/42/84
F50/3/46/94
F40/3/46/46
M40/20/29/29
M45/14/35/35
F50/4/45/137
MO/25/24/24
FO/4/45/45
M50/12/37/77
M50/13/36/77
M70/1/50/100
M60/2/48/96*
F60/2/48/146
M45/15/34/75
F50/5/44/44
F40/4/45/95
F45/5/44/92
Mb55/8/41/122*
M40/21/28/28
M45/16/33/33
M50/14/35/117
M50/15/34/34
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114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
(End)

621
5
808
156
140
801
231
119
123
1111
136
163
115
169
155

Teams:

male:

female:

©CoO~NOUTA, WNPE

O~NO O WNPE

William Gaytor
Fran Jeffrey
Pete Pozman
Sue Slack
Tracey Apperley
David Parke
Chris Cogswell
Orna O'Toole
Louise Campbell
Alan Wikeley
Jackie Franks
Beverley Eastwood
Philippa Hare
Hilary Turner
Sally Brown

Club

York Knavesmire 'A'

Loftus & Whitby 'A'
Esk Valley Fell 'A’

North York Moors 'A'

Pickering Run 'A'
N'land Fell R 'A’
New Marske H. 'A’
Elvet Striders 'A'
Esk Valley Fell 'B'

New Marske H. 'A'
N'land Fell R 'A’
Elvet Striders 'A’

Thirsk & Sow H. 'A'
North York Moors A’

Pickering Run A’
Esk Valley Fell 'A’
Pickering Run 'B'

* = Bonus points not included
# = Non-counter (team)

Corrections:

13th Nov 2014

Nicola Kent replaces Julia Jackson in 32nd

North York Moors
Thirsk & Sow H.
Wetherby Runners
Pickering Run
Newmarket Jog
Scarborough AC
Individual#

York Tr. Club
Esk Valley Fell
Thirsk & Sow H.
Esk Valley Fell
Esk Valley Fell
Pickering Run
Pickering Run
Pickering Run

Points

52

91
123
127
155
171
178
185
200

20
32
44
50
58
65
81
93
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105.56
108.24
109.30
109.34
110.28
110.30
111.40
114.03
120.03
120.28
126.40
126.40
132.54
150.00
150.00

Positions

3,9,14,26
1,20,22,48
18,29,36,40
10,13,50,54
5,35,57,58
2,28,65,76
6,33,67,72
17,37,51,80
46,49,52,53

1,4,15
2,10,20
6,17,21

12,16,22
7,19,(32)
13,23,29
26,27,28
30,31,(32)

N.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2014-5

M50/16/33/33
FO/5/44/86
M60/3/46/46
F50/6/43/88*
F45/6/43/43
M60/4/45/93
MO/26/23/23
F40/5/44/44
F45/7/42/87
M70/2/48/96
F45/8/41/41
F50/7/42/42
F55/1/50/98
F60/3/46/46*
F55/2/48/48*

Team pts/total

15/75
14/14
13/83
12/48
11/72
10/10
9/26
8/18
7/65

15/58
14/14
13/53
12/63
11/39
10/72

9/54

8/18
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Comments:

A beautiful day for running with what amounted to an almost spring like day. The
leaders in the men's were soon on a break with Lewis Rodgers pulling out a lead of 10
metres in the first 400. He was chased by Charlie Stead and the unlucky Paul Brown
who had to drop out from third at the half way stage due to a nasty sprain. Charlie and
Lewis were to battle it out at the front with Lewis the younger man using his road speed
to move away on the final descent. Chris Roberts, Dan Middlemas (course controller)
and Simon Jones had an excellent competition for third wrestled away by Chris in the
end.

In the women's race it was a renewal of rivalry between Kay Neesam (current record
holder) and Emma Bain. It was soon clear that the winner of the event would come
from one of these two. Kay was her usual assertive self in the first half and this time
went on to not only win but break her old record which she has now done on three
occasions. Kay led her team - New Marske Harriers to victory whilst Emma led
Northumberland FR into second.

In the men's team event it was York Knavesmire who prevailed ahead of Loftus +
Whitby with Esk Valley on their home territory third. There was a record number of
teams finishing which augers well for the future. Well done to all who took part and
those who supported.

Please don't forget to volunteer to help as 50 bonus points are up for grabs which could
greatly affect your total points. Tom thanks all who took him on a walk! ...

Best wishes Dave ..... parrydavids@gmail.com

Next Race: Commondale Beacon | 16-Nov-14
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