Guisborough Three TopsN.Runner/NEHRA Winter Series 2014-5

02-Nov-14 Race 3

Pos.	No.	Name	Club	time	cat/pos/pts/total
1	218	Lewis Rodgers	Loftus & Whitby	66.54	MO/1/50/50
2	424	Charlie Stead	N'land Fell R	67.21	M40/1/50/50
3	200	Chris Roberts	York Knavesmire	68.46	MO/2/48/98*
4	423	Dan Middlemas	Dark Peak FR	69.34	M40/2/48/48*
5	503	Simon Jones	Pickering Run	70.02	M45/1/50/100
6	220	Paul Darroch	New Marske H.	70.33	MO/3/46/46
7	426	Dez Fielden	Aycliffe RC	70.47	M40/3/46/46
8	418	Darren Fishwick	Chorley AC	71.17	M40/4/45/45
9	230	Neil Stabbs	York Knavesmire	71.27	MO/4/45/45
10	512	Kevin McLoughlin	North York Moors	71.47	M45/2/48/98
11	699	Joe Blackett	Dark Peak FR	72.05	M50/1/50/50
12	427	Chris Jeffries	B'ham Marsh H.	73.02	M40/5/44/44
13	214	Stefan McLoughlin	North York Moors	73.05	MO/5/44/89
14	232	Tom Ratcliffe	York Knavesmire	73.19	MO/6/43/43
15	236	Roger Sillito	Low Fell AC	73.42	MO/7/42/42
16	221	Michael Lumb	Durham Fell R	73.43	MO/8/41/41
17	226	Paul Evans	Elvet Striders	73.58	MO/9/40/40
18	605	Dave Parker	Esk Valley Fell	74.05	M50/2/48/94
19	925	Ben Grant	Harrogate H	74.23	M65/1/50/50
20	209	Ben Senior	Loftus & Whitby	74.46	MO/10/39/87
21	428	Andrew Fox	Pocklington Run	75.04	M40/6/43/43
22	118	Kay Neesam	New Marske H.	75.05	F45/1/50/100
23	611	Rob Williamson	Loftus & Whitby	76.12	M50/3/46/96
24	711	Peter Hughes	Queensbury RC	76.14	M55/1/50/50
25	412	Ian Chapman	NYP Tri.	76.33	M40/7/42/88
26	219	Spike Smith	Individual#	77.45	MO/11/38/38
27	401	Giles Hawking	York Knavesmire	77.46	M40/8/41/91
28	165	Emma Bain	N'land Fell R	77.47	F45/2/48/48
29	431	Simon Rycroft	Pocklington Run	78.15	M40/9/40/40
30	229	Scott Gibson	N'land Fell R	78.35	MO/12/37/37
31	622	Alistair Haddow	Esk Valley Fell	79.07	M50/4/45/45
32	106	Nicola Kent	Loftus & Whitby	79.17	F40/1/50/100
33	227	Mark Davinson	Derwentside AC	79.41	MO/13/36/36
34	516	Chris Richardson	Easingwold RC	79.42	M45/3/46/46
35	234	Peter Boyes	Individual#	79.43	MO/14/35/35
36	501	lan Hague	New Marske H.	79.44	M45/4/45/137
37	519	Michael Coe	Queensbury RC	79.46	M45/5/44/44
38	407	Russ Grayson	Pickering Run	79.47	M40/10/39/125
39	600	Richard Clark	Esk Valley Fell	80.14	M45/6/43/91
40	623	Scott Watson	Elvet Striders	80.25	M50/5/44/44
41	624	Alistair MacDonald	Morpeth H & AC	80.30	M50/6/43/43
42	705	Paul Kelly	Durham Fell R	80.46	M55/2/48/96
43	240	Andrew Coleman	Esk Valley Fell	82.07	MO/15/34/34
44	228	Steven Dickson	Derwentside AC	82.10	MO/16/33/33
45	238	Rob Allinson	Redcar R C	82.42	MO/17/32/32
46	223	Christopher Dale	Individual#	82.44	MO/18/31/31
47	239	Marty Cooper	NRG/Godleys	83.06	MO/19/30/30
48	237	lan Haydon	Aurora H.	83.07	MO/20/29/29
49	402	Dean Stockwell	Esk Valley Fell	83.09	M40/11/38/79
50	520	Dominic Barry	FRA#	83.33	M45/7/42/42
51	521	Andrew Marshall	Loftus & Whitby	83.48	M45/8/41/41
52	509	Gavin Drummond	Esk Valley Fell	84.02	M45/9/40/83
53	416	Mark Potter	North York Moors	84.14	M40/12/37/80
54	103	Kath Aspin	New Marske H.	84.47	F45/3/46/94
٠.		· ····		5	

55	16	Elizabeth Leason	Durham Uni	85.04	FJ/1/50/50
56	161	Penny Browell	Elvet Striders	85.05	F40/2/48/48
57	225	Danny Lim	Elvet Striders	85.07	MO/21/28/28
58	241	John McCurley	Esk Valley Fell	85.53	MO/22/27/27
59	703	Dave Collett	Esk Valley Fell	86.01	M55/3/46/137
60	608	Julian Barwick	North York Moors	86.23	M50/7/42/132
61	619	Martin Gabriel	Ripon Runners	86.25	M50/8/41/41
62	425	Stephen Clark	Esk Valley Fell	86.32	M40/13/36/36
63	618	Nicholas Cousins	Pickering Run	86.34	M50/9/40/40*
64	702	Paul Smith	Pickering Run	86.50	M55/4/45/135
65	420	Mike Furby	Valley Striders	86.51	M40/14/35/35
66	504	Peter Riley	Esk Valley Fell	87.01	M45/10/39/126
67	704	Mike Wilson	Pickering Run	87.09	M55/5/44/134
68	947	Brian Horn	Borrowdale FR	87.18	M60/1/50/50
69	422	Del Hand	Esk Valley Fell	87.28	M40/15/34/34
70	615	David Dedman	Esk Valley Fell	88.12	M50/10/39/82
71	421	Jason Taylor	N'land Fell R	88.43	M40/16/33/33
72	2	Caroline Gaham	North York Moors	88.45	FO/1/50/96
73	217		Individual#	89.01	
		Kieran Pavey Anna Smith			MO/23/26/26
74 75	164		Queensbury RC	89.17	F50/1/50/50
75 70	429	Nicholas O'Grady	New Marske H.	89.35	M40/17/32/32
76	199	Sue Haslam	Scarborough AC	89.45	F60/1/50/100
77	517	Mark Jackson	Individual#	90.12	M45/11/38/38
78	945	Dave Tait	Dark Peak FR	90.14	M65/2/48/48
79	419	Ian Puckrin	Esk Valley Fell	90.31	M40/18/31/31
80	1330	Michael Hetherton	Pickering Run	90.41	M65/3/46/96
81	117	Nina Cameron	N'land Fell R	90.51	F45/4/45/45
82	513	David Heath	New Marske H.	91.31	M45/12/37/77
83	712	Ean Parsons	Sedgefield AC.	91.42	M55/6/43/43
84	432	John Williams	Esk Valley Fell	91.44	M40/19/30/30
85	112	Janet Cordingley	York Knavesmire	91.46	F50/2/48/98
86	17	Charlotte Wilton	Thirsk & Sow H.	92.00	FO/2/48/48
87	233	Adam Wilton	Esk Valley Fell	92.17	MO/24/25/25
88	222	James Green	N'land Fell R	92.41	MJ/1/50/50
89	518	Phil Green	N'land Fell R	93.05	M45/13/36/36
90	8	Lynn Humpleby	Pickering Run	94.12	FO/3/46/139*
91	620	Chris Rushworth	Queensbury RC	94.14	M50/11/38/38
92	709	Paul Lyons	North York Moors	94.52	M55/7/42/84
93	153	Denise Tunstall	Durham Fell R	94.53	F50/3/46/94
94	120	Joanne Goldsmith	New Marske H.	95.05	F40/3/46/46
95	430	David Selby	Elvet Striders	95.11	M40/20/29/29
96	514	Paul Sheridan	Esk Valley Fell	95.12	M45/14/35/35
97	152	Hilary Coventry	Thirsk & Sow H.	95.13	F50/4/45/137
98	224	Andy Warbrick	Esk Valley Fell	95.34	MO/25/24/24
99	18	Rachael Bullock	Elvet Striders	97.23	FO/4/45/45
100	613	Phil HuNarborough	North York Moors	99.01	M50/12/37/77
101	616	Kevin Murray	Esk Valley Fell	99.14	M50/12/37/77 M50/13/36/77
102	1333	Ronnie Sherwood	New Marske H.	100.37	M70/1/50/100
102	805	Ian Harmer	Esk Valley Fell	101.02	M60/2/48/96*
103	198	Pamela Costello	Redcar R C		
				101.03	F60/2/48/146
105	505	lan Farrer	Pickering Run	101.15	M45/15/34/75
106	166	Sharon Gayter	North York Moors	101.16	F50/5/44/44
107	100	Lisa Taylor	N'land Fell R	101.18	F40/4/45/95
108	102	Camilla LA-Maatta	Elvet Striders	103.06	F45/5/44/92
109	755	Chris Jamieson	Esk Valley Fell	103.33	M55/8/41/122*
110	417	Andrew Tullock	Redcar R C	103.35	M40/21/28/28
111	515	Stephen Alderton	Esk Valley Fell	104.50	M45/16/33/33
112	603	lan Robinson	Esk Valley Fell	104.53	M50/14/35/117
113	617	Sid Bollands	Esk Valley Fell	105.05	M50/15/34/34

114	621	William Gaytor	North York Moors	105.56	M50/16/33/33
115	5	Fran Jeffrey	Thirsk & Sow H.	108.24	FO/5/44/86
116	808	Pete Pozman	Wetherby Runners	109.30	M60/3/46/46
117	156	Sue Slack	Pickering Run	109.34	F50/6/43/88*
118	140	Tracey Apperley	Newmarket Jog	110.28	F45/6/43/43
119	801	David Parke	Scarborough AC	110.30	M60/4/45/93
120	231	Chris Cogswell	Individual#	111.40	MO/26/23/23
121	119	Orna O'Toole	York Tr. Club	114.03	F40/5/44/44
122	123	Louise Campbell	Esk Valley Fell	120.03	F45/7/42/87
123	1111	Alan Wikeley	Thirsk & Sow H.	120.28	M70/2/48/96
124	136	Jackie Franks	Esk Valley Fell	126.40	F45/8/41/41
125	163	Beverley Eastwood	Esk Valley Fell	126.40	F50/7/42/42
126	115	Philippa Hare	Pickering Run	132.54	F55/1/50/98
127	169	Hilary Turner	Pickering Run	150.00	F60/3/46/46*
128	155	Sally Brown	Pickering Run	150.00	F55/2/48/48*
(End)					

Teams:	Club	Points	Positions	Team pts/total
male:	1 York Knavesmire 'A'	52	3,9,14,26	15/75
	2 Loftus & Whitby 'A'	91	1,20,22,48	14/14
	3 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	123	18,29,36,40	13/83
	4 North York Moors 'A'	127	10,13,50,54	12/48
	5 Pickering Run 'A'	155	5,35,57,58	11/72
	6 N'land Fell R 'A'	171	2,28,65,76	10/10
	7 New Marske H. 'A'	178	6,33,67,72	9/26
	8 Elvet Striders 'A'	185	17,37,51,80	8/18
	9 Esk Valley Fell 'B'	200	46,49,52,53	7/65
female:	1 New Marske H. 'A'	20	1,4,15	15/58
	2 N'land Fell R 'A'	32	2,10,20	14/14
	3 Elvet Striders 'A'	44	6,17,21	13/53
	4 Thirsk & Sow H. 'A'	50	12,16,22	12/63
	5 North York Moors 'A'	58	7,19,(32)	11/39
	6 Pickering Run 'A'	65	13,23,29	10/72
	7 Esk Valley Fell 'A'	81	26,27,28	9/54
	8 Pickering Run 'B'	93	30,31,(32)	8/18

^{* =} Bonus points not included # = Non-counter (team)

Corrections:

13th Nov 2014 Nicola Kent replaces Julia Jackson in 32nd

Comments:

A beautiful day for running with what amounted to an almost spring like day. The leaders in the men's were soon on a break with Lewis Rodgers pulling out a lead of 10 metres in the first 400. He was chased by Charlie Stead and the unlucky Paul Brown who had to drop out from third at the half way stage due to a nasty sprain. Charlie and Lewis were to battle it out at the front with Lewis the younger man using his road speed to move away on the final descent. Chris Roberts, Dan Middlemas (course controller) and Simon Jones had an excellent competition for third wrestled away by Chris in the end.

In the women's race it was a renewal of rivalry between Kay Neesam (current record holder) and Emma Bain. It was soon clear that the winner of the event would come from one of these two. Kay was her usual assertive self in the first half and this time went on to not only win but break her old record which she has now done on three occasions. Kay led her team - New Marske Harriers to victory whilst Emma led Northumberland FR into second.

In the men's team event it was York Knavesmire who prevailed ahead of Loftus + Whitby with Esk Valley on their home territory third. There was a record number of teams finishing which augers well for the future. Well done to all who took part and those who supported.

Please don't forget to volunteer to help as 50 bonus points are up for grabs which could greatly affect your total points. Tom thanks all who took him on a walk! ...

Best wishes Dave parrydavid5@gmail.com

Next Race: Commondale Beacon I 16-Nov-14